

NOTICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND RENEWAL AGENCY MEETING AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Cottonwood Heights Community Development and Renewal Agency will hold a **Business Meeting** beginning at or about **9:00 a.m. on Thursday, January 26, 2023**, in the Cottonwood Heights City Council Work Room located at 2277 East Bengal Boulevard, Cottonwood Heights, Utah. The public may remotely hear the open portions of the meeting through live broadcast by connecting to <u>http://mixlr.com/chmeetings.</u>

9:00 a.m. 1.0 **WELCOME** – Board Chair Mike Weichers

2.0 CLOSED MEETING TO DISCUSS LITIGATION, PROPERTY ACQUISITION AND/OR THE CHARACTER AND PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE OR PHYSICAL OR MENTAL HEALTH OF AN INDIVIDUAL

3.0 ADJOURN

On Tuesday, January 24, 2022, a copy of the foregoing notices was posted in conspicuous view in the front foyer of the Cottonwood Heights City Offices, Cottonwood Heights, Utah. A copy of this notice was faxed to the Salt Lake Tribune and Deseret News, newspapers of general circulation in the City, by the Office of the City Recorder. The Agendas were also posted on the City's website at <u>www.ch.utah.gov</u> and the Utah Public Notice website at <u>http://pmn.utah.gov</u>

DATED THIS 24th of January 2023

Paula Melgar, CDRA Secretary

Council Members may participate in the meeting via telephonic communication. If a Council Member does participate via telephonic communication, the Councilmember will be on speakerphone. The speakerphone will be amplified so that the other Council Members and all other persons present in the Council Chambers will be able to hear all discussions. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations or assistance during this meeting shall notify the City Recorder, at (801) 944-7021 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. TDD number is (801)270-2425 or call Relay Utah at #711. If you would like to submit written comments on any agenda item, they should be received by the City Recorder no later than Tuesday at noon. Comments can be emailed to pmelgar@ch.utah.gov.)